
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FEDERAL OFFICES  

President of the United States  
Donald J. Trump (R)  
The White House  
1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW  
Washington DC 20500  
Ph: (202) 456-1414  
www.whitehouse.gov  

United States Senate  
John W. Hickenlooper (D)  

Hart Senate Office Building  
120 Constitution Ave, NE Ste SH-316  
Washington DC, 20510  
(202) 224-5941  

US Representative - District 7  
Brittany Pettersen (D)  
200 E Colfax, Rm 346  
Denver, CO 80203  
United States  
(303) 866-4859  

348 Cannon HOB  
Washington, DC 20515  
(202) 225-2645  
brittany.pettersen.senate@state.co.us  

*State offices on page 2  

Byron Rogers Federal Building  
1961 Stout Street, Ste 12-300  
Denver, CO 80294  
(303) 244-1628  
hickenlooper@senate.gov  

United States Senate  
Michael F. Bennet (D)  
261 Russell Senate Building  
Washington DC 20510  
(202) 224-5852  
(866) 455-9866 toll free  
 
Cesar E Chavez Memorial Building  
1244 Speer Boulevard  
Denver, CO 80204  
(303) 455-7600   
bennet.senate.gov  

http://www.whitehouse.gov/
mailto:hickenlooper@senate.gov
http://www.bennet.senate.gov/
http://www.bennet.senate.gov/
tel:2022252645
mailto:brittany.pettersen.senate@state.co.us


 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
  
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

STATE OFFICES  

Governor  
Jared Polis (D) 
200 E Colfax Avenue, Rm 136  
Denver, CO 80203-1792  
Ph: (303) 866-2471  
Governorpolis@state.co.us  

Lt. Governor 
Dianne Primavera (D)  
200 E Colfax Avenue, Rm 130  
Denver, CO 80203  
Ph: (303) 866-4075  
gov_dianne.primavera@state.co.us  

Secretary of State  
Jena Griswold (D)  
1700 Broadway 
Denver, CO 80290  
Ph: (303) 894-2200 
Fax: (303) 869-4860  
administration@sos.state.co.us  

Treasurer 
Dave Young (D)  
200 E Colfax Ave, Ste 140  
Denver, CO 80203-1722  
Ph: (303) 866-2441 
Fax: (303) 866-2123  
treasurer.young@state.co.us  

Attorney General  
Phil Weiser (D)  
1300 Broadway, 10th Floor  
Denver, CO 80203 
Ph: (720) 508-6000  
Fax: (720) 508-6030  
coag.gov  

State Senate – District 12  
Marc Snyder (D)  
200 E Colfax Avenue  
Denver, CO 80203 
Ph: (303) 866-4880   
marc.snyder.senate@coleg.gov  

State Representative - District 60  
Stephanie Luck (R) 
200 E Colfax Avenue, Rm 307  
Denver, CO 80203  
Ph: (303) 866-2905 
stephanie.luck.house@coleg.gov  

State Representative - District 18  
Amy Paschal (D) 
200 E Colfax Ave, Rm 307  
Denver, CO 80203  
Ph: (303) 866-2932  
amy.paschal.house@coleg.gov  

District Attorney - 4th Judicial  
Michael Allen (R)  
105 E Vermijo Ave  

Colorado Springs CO 80893  

Ph: (719) 520-6000  

Teller County 
112 N A Street  

Cripple Creek, CO 80813  

Ph: (719) 520-7168  
da4colorado.gov  

State Senate – District 4  
Mark Baisley (R)  
200 E Colfax Avenue  
Denver, CO 80203 
Ph: (303) 866-4877  
mark.baisley@senate.co.us  

*County offices on page 3  

mailto:treasurer.young@state.co.us
http://www.coag.gov/
mailto:mark.baisley@senate.co.us
mailto:marc.snyder.senate@coleg.gov
mailto:amy.paschal.house@coleg.gov
http://www.da4colorado.gov/


 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 
 

 
  

 
 

 

COUNTY OFFICES  

County Commissioners  
Administrative Office  
Centennial Building  
112 N A Street  
Cripple Creek, CO 80813  
Ph: (719) 689-2988  

County Coroner  
Stephen Tomsky  
Tomskys@tellercounty.g  ov  

Dan Williams – District 1  
WilliamsD@tellercounty.gov  

Robert “Bob” Campbell – District 2  

CampbellR@t  ellercounty.gov  

Erik Stone – District 3  

Stone  E@t  ellercounty.gov  

County Clerk and Recorder  
Stephanie Kees (719) 686-8036  
KeesS@tellercounty.gov  

County Treasurer  
Krystal Brown (719) 686-2985  
BrownK@tellercounty.gov  

County Assessor  
Carol Kittelson (719) 686-7972  
KittelsonC@tellercounty.  gov  
 
County Sheriff  
Jason Mikesell (719) 687-9652  
MikesellJ@tellerco  unty.gov  

County Surveyor  
Eric Simonson  
Simonsone@tellercounty.gov  

mailto:WilliamsD@tellercounty.gov
mailto:CampbellR@
mailto:CampbellR@co.teller.co.us
mailto:KeesS@tellercounty.gov
mailto:KittelsonC@tellercounty.
mailto:MikesellJ@tellerco
mailto:Simonsone@tellercounty.gov
mailto:Tomskys@tellercounty.
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